## **OWNER DRIVERS AND FORESTRY CONTRACTORS AMENDMENT BILL 2016**

## (Amendments made by the Legislative Council)

- 1. Clause 2, page 2, line 2, omit "September 2017" and insert "March 2018".
- 2. Clause 4, page 3, line 3, omit 'body.".' and insert "body.".
- 3. Clause 4, page 3 after line 3 insert-
  - '(2D) On the publication of a notice under subsection (2B), the alternative body specified in the notice is taken for the purposes of subsection (2A) to be a nominating body referred to in subsection (1).".'
- 4. Clause 5, page 4, line 16, omit 'body.".' and insert "body.".
- 5. Clause 5, page 4, after line 16 insert-
  - '(2D) On the publication of a notice under subsection (2B), the alternative body specified in the notice is taken for the purposes of subsection (2A) to be a nominating body referred to in subsection (1).".'.

Certified -

Clerk of the Legislative Council